Office of the Treasurer



Rocky River City School District 1101 Morewood Parkway • Rocky River • Ohio 44116 440.356.6004 • markus.greg@rrcs.org • www.rrcs.org Greg R. Markus, CPA, CGMA • Treasurer / CFO

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF TIME AND LOCATION FOR THE ROCKY RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated in the agenda item. Guests and visitors are requested to sign the Visitors' Register. In accordance with Bylaw 0169.1: Public Participation at Board Meetings, those wishing to address the Board are required to complete the Bylaw 0169.1 Form and submit it to the Superintendent or President of the Board prior to the start of the meeting. Thank you.

The Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District has changed the time and location of their finance committee meeting on Thursday, November 19, 2020. The meeting will be held at 4:00 pm in the Auditorium at Rocky River High School, 20951 Detroit Road.

Greg R. Markus Treasurer/CFO

November 16, 2020

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.